FOR ARIZONA'S COUNTIES, INCORPORATED PLACES AND UNINCORPORATED BALANCE OF COUNTIES

APACHE COUNTY
Eagar
Saint Johns
Springerville
Unincorporated

COCHISE COUNTY
Benson
Bisbee
Douglas
Huachuca City
Sierra Vista
Tombstone
Willcox
Unincorporated

COCONINO COUNTY

Flagstaff
Fredonia

Page

Sedona *
Tusayan
Williams
Unincorporated

GILA COUNTY
Globe
Hayden *
Miami
Payson
Star Valley
Winkelman *
Unincorporated

GRAHAM COUNTY

Pima

Safford
Thatcher
Unincorporated

GREENLEE COUNTY

Clifton
Duncan
Unincorporated

LA PAZ COUNTY
Parker
Quartzsite
Unincorporated

JULY 1, 2019 POPULATION ESTIMATES WITH CHALLENGE RESOLUTION

ESTIMATE

71,808
4,925
3,483
1,986

61,414

130,808
5,054
5,369

16,656
1,794
45,065
1,338
3,652
51,880

147,275
76,338
1,313
7,686
2,885
589
3,352
55,112

55,159
7,514
644
1,815
16,168
2,353
355
26,310

38,476
2,534
9,951
5,255

20,736

10,375
4,405
759
5,211

22,085
3,341
3,950

14,794

MARICOPA COUNTY

Apache Junction *
Avondale
Buckeye
Carefree

Cave Creek
Chandler

El Mirage
Fountain Hills
Gila Bend
Gilbert
Glendale
Goodyear
Guadalupe
Litchfield Park
Mesa

Paradise Valley
Peoria *
Phoenix
Queen Creek *
Scottsdale
Surprise
Tempe
Tolleson
Wickenburg *
Youngtown
Unincorporated

MOHAVE COUNTY

Bullhead City
Colorado City
Kingman

Lake Havasu City
Unincorporated

NAVAJO COUNTY

Holbrook
Pinetop-Lakeside
Show Low
Snowflake
Taylor

Winslow
Unincorporated

ESTIMATE

4,367,835
322
84,595
81,624
3,771
5,834
266,804
34,359
24,225
2,019
259,386
243,262
88,870
6,373
6,811
497,439
14,134
180,161
1,617,344
46,271
247,944
136,194
188,616
7,085
6,988
6,599
310,805

216,985
41,193
4,912
31,480
56,738
82,662

112,825
5,215
4,563

11,736
6,118
4,447
9,481

71,265

PIMA COUNTY
Marana *
Oro Valley
Sahuarita
South Tucson
Tucson
Unincorporated

PINAL COUNTY

Apache Junction *

Casa Grande
Coolidge

Eloy

Florence
Hayden *
Kearny
Mammoth
Marana *
Maricopa
Queen Creek *
Superior
Winkelman *
Unincorporated

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY

Nogales
Patagonia
Unincorporated

YAVAPAI COUNTY
Camp Verde
Chino Valley
Clarkdale
Cottonwood

Dewey-Humboldt

Jerome

Peoria *
Prescott
Prescott Valley
Sedona *
Wickenburg *
Unincorporated

YUMA COUNTY
San Luis
Somerton
Wellton
Yuma
Unincorporated

ARIZONA

*POPULATION FOR PLACES IN TWO COUNTIES

ESTIMATE

1,044,675
49,323
45,901
31,451

5,705
546,576
365,719

455,210
41,066
56,962
12,734
19,438
27,980

0

2,115
1,546

0
54,791
6,867
3,063

0
228,648

53,161
22,917

1,000
29,244

232,386
11,162
11,914

4,517
12,249
4,128
450

0
42,566
46,458
7,489
809
90,644

229,957
37,990
17,698

3,254

105,365

65,650

7,189,020

Apache Junction Pinal & Maricopa 41,388
Hayden Gila & Pinal 644
Marana Pima & Pinal 49,323
Peoria Maricopa & Yavapai 180,161
Queen Creek Pinal & Maricopa 53,138
Sedona Coconino & Yavapai 10,374
Wickenburg Maricopa & Yavapai 7,797
Winkelman Gila & Pinal 355

This sheet includes the revision to the population estimates for the City of Sierra Vista, Cochise County, and the State of Arizona
due to the successful challenge filed by the City of Sierra Vista.
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